| 1 | | | EASE DATE AND RESPONSIBILITIES and agreements contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, to rand in consideration of the rents, covenants and agreements contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, to rand sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Landlord leases to Tenant, and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Landlord leases to Tenant, and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound and exhibits which are made a property of the consideration of the rents, covenants and agreements and intending to be legally bound hereby, Landlord leases to Tenant, and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound and exhibits which are made a property of the rents and the rents are consideration. |
|-----------|----|------|--|
| | | | EASE DATE AND RESPONSIBILITIES or and in consideration of the rents, covenants and agreements contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, to read in consideration of the rents, covenants and agreements contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, and in consideration of the rents, covenants and agreements and intending to be legally bound hereby, Landlord leases to Tenant, it is covered to the rents and any riders, supplements, addenda and exhibits which are made a green accepts from Landlord, the Premises described above, and any riders, supplements, addenda and exhibits which are made a green accepts from Landlord, the Premises described above, and any riders, supplements, addenda and exhibits which are made a green accepts from Landlord, the Premises described above, and any riders, supplements, addenda and exhibits which are made a green accepts from Landlord, the Premises described above, and any riders, supplements, addenda and exhibits which are made a green accepts from Landlord, the Premises described above, and any riders, supplements, addenda and exhibits which are made a green accepts from Landlord, the Premises described above, and any riders, supplements, addenda and exhibits which are made a green accepts from Landlord, the Premises described above, and any riders, supplements, addenda and exhibits which are made a green accepts from Landlord, the Premises described above, and any riders, supplements, addenda and exhibits which are made a green accepts from Landlord, the Premises described above, and any riders, supplements, addenda and exhibits which are made a green accepts from Landlord, the Premises described above, and any riders, supplements, addenda and exhibits a green accepts from Landlord, the Premises described above, and any riders, supplements accepts from Landlord, the Premises described above, and any riders, supplements are considered accepts from Landlord accepts and the Landlord accepts and the Landlord accepts and the Landlord accepts and |
| | 1 | 1. L | EASE DATE AND Recording to the rents, covenants and agreements and intending to be legally bound and exhibits which are made of the consideration of the rents, covenants and agreements and intending to be legally bound and exhibits which are made of |
| | 2 | F | |
| | 3 | T | |
| | 4 | of | |
| è | 5 | 2. D | EFINITIONS mean all sums, charges of this Lease and any addenda including, such sums, charges or amounts are supported by the sums. |
| 7 | | (A | Additional recordance with the provisions, and security services, whether the payment for Additional Refit to Additional Refit |
| 8 | | | security deposits, insurance premiums have the same remedies for detailed a security deposits. Rent." Landlord shall have the same remedies for detailed a security deposits. Ten |
| 10 | | | to as Audition Clean of Tepan are |
| 11 | | | payment of the minimum rent due to Tanant's pro rata share of the |
| 12 | | (B | security deposits, insurance plants and payment of Base Rent." Landlord shall have the same remembers to as "Additional Rent." Landlord shall have the same remembers to as "Additional Rent." Landlord shall have the same remembers to as "Additional Rent." Landlord shall mean the minimum rent due as set forth in Paragraph 5. "Base Rent." Shall mean the minimum rent due as set forth in Paragraph 7. "Common Area Maintenance" (CAM) shall mean Tenant's pro rata share of the cost to maintain, clean or repair the common are set. "Ce, un expensive of the Premises as set forth in Paragraph 7. "Common Area Maintenance" (CAM) shall mean the minimum rent due as set forth in Paragraph 5. "Common Area Maintenance" (CAM) shall mean Tenant's pro rata share of the cost to maintain, clean or repair the common are payment of the cost to maintain, clean or repair the common are payment of the cost to maintain, clean or repair the common are payment of the cost to maintain, clean or repair the common are payment of the cost to maintain, clean or repair the common are payment of the cost to maintain, clean or repair the common are payment of the cost to maintain, clean or repair the common are payment of the cost to maintain, clean or repair the common are payment of the cost to maintain, clean or repair the common are payment of the cost to maintain, clean or repair the common are payment of the cost to maintain, clean or repair the common are payment of the cost to maintain, clean or repair the common are payment of the cost to maintain, clean or repair the common are payment of the cost to maintain, clean or repair the common are payment of the cost to maintain, clean or repair the common are payment of the cost to maintain, clean or repair the common are payment of the cost to maintain, clean or repair the common are payment or rep |
| 13 | | (C | and amenities of the Premises as set form, device, capital improvements (ii) required by any governmental any equipment, device, capital improvements (iii) required by any governmental improvement (iii) required by any governmental improvemental imp |
| 14 | | D | payment of Base Rent. "Base Rent" shall mean the minimum rent due as set forth in rategory "Base Rent" shall mean the minimum rent due as set forth in rategory "Common Area Maintenance" (CAM) shall mean Tenant's pro rata share of the cost to maintain, even the cost to maintain the cost to main |
| 15 16 | | , | "Base Rent" shall mean any advice as set forth in Paragraph 7. and amenities of the Premises as set forth in Paragraph 7. and amenities of the Premises as set forth in Paragraph 7. and amenities of the Premises as set forth in Paragraph 7. and amenities of the Premises as set forth in Paragraph 7. and amenities of the Premises as set forth in Paragraph 7. and amenities of the Premises as set forth in Paragraph 7. and amenities of the Premises as set forth in Paragraph 7. and amenities of the Premises as set forth in Paragraph 7. and amenities of the Premises (ii) required by any governmental authority, board and in provements" shall mean any equipment, device, capital improvement or replacement to Landlord's Premises (i) required by any governmental authority, board and in provements and in provements or replacement to Landlord's Premises (i) required by any governmental authority, board and amenities of the Premises, (ii) required by any insurance carrier in connection we achieve economies in operating, maintaining and/or repairing the Premises; or (iii) recommended or required by any insurance carrier in connection we achieve economies in operating, maintaining and/or repairing the Premises; or (iii) recommended or required by any insurance carrier in connection we achieve economies in operating, maintaining and/or repairing the Premises; or (iii) recommended or required by any insurance carrier in connection we achieve economies in operating and/or repairing the Premises; or (iii) recommended or required by any insurance carrier in connection we achieve economies in operating and/or repairing the Premises; or (iii) recommended or required by any insurance carrier in connection we achieve economies in operating and/or repairing the Premises; or (iii) recommended or required by any insurance carrier in connection we achieve economies in operating and/or repairing the Premises. "Landlord" shall mean the party named above as Landlord and any subsequent person(s) who succeeds to the rights of Landlord and any su |
| 17 | | | agency having jurisdiction over Landlord's Premises. provisions of insurance for Landlord's Premises. provisions of insurance for Landlord's Premises. "Landlord" shall mean the party named above as Landlord and any subsequent person(s) who succeeds to the rights of Landlord provisions of insurance for Landlord's Premises. "Landlord" shall mean the party named above as Landlord and any subsequent person(s) who succeeds to the rights of Landlord provisions of insurance for Landlord's Premises. "Landlord" shall mean the party named above as Landlord and any subsequent person(s) who succeeds to the rights of Landlord person |
| 18 | | - | |
| 19 | | (£ | herein, each of whom shall have the same right and repairing the building, land the building, land the building, land the building managing and repairing the building, land the building managing and repairing the building the building managing and repairing the building the bui |
| 20 | | | Landlord. Landlord in operation of limited to sidewarks, put and l |
| 21 22 | | (F) | "Landlord" shall mean the party named the value of the same rights and remedies as he would have personal property or similar taxes, charges and assessment landscaping as set forth in Paragraph 7. "Real Property Taxes" shall mean all ad valorem, real property, personal property or similar taxes, charges and assessment landscaping as set forth in Paragraph 7. "Real Property Taxes" shall mean all ad valorem, real property, personal property or similar taxes, charges and assessment landscaping as set forth in Paragraph 7. "Real Property Taxes" shall mean all ad valorem, real property, personal property or similar taxes, charges and assessment landscaping as set forth in Paragraph 7. "Real Property Taxes" shall mean all ad valorem, real property, personal property or similar taxes, charges and assessment landscaping as set forth in Paragraph 7. "Real Property Taxes" shall mean all ad valorem, real property, personal, located on Landlord's Premises, and any increase whether general, special or otherwise, which are levied, assessed or imposed during the Term by any governmental authority up the personal, special or otherwise, which are levied, assessed or imposed during the Term by any governmental authority up the personal property or similar taxes, charges and assessment landscaping as set forth in Paragraph 7. |
| 23 | | | all improvement 7 |
| 24 | | | landscaping as the land wall mean all ad valorem, real property, i aread during the Term by any increase |
| 25 | | (G) | landscaping as set forth in Paragraph 7. "Real Property Taxes" shall mean all ad valorem, real property, personal property or similar taxes, charges and assessment landscaping as set forth in Paragraph 7. "Real Property Taxes" shall mean all ad valorem, real property, personal during the Term by any governmental authority up whether general, special or otherwise, which are levied, assessed or imposed during the Term by any governmental authority up whether general, special or otherwise, which are levied, assessed or imposed during the Term by any governmental authority up whether general, special or otherwise, which are levied, assessed or imposed during the Term by any governmental authority up whether general, special or otherwise, which are levied, assessed or imposed during the Term by any governmental authority up whether general, special or otherwise, which are levied, assessed or imposed during the Term by any governmental authority up whether general, special or otherwise, which are levied, assessed or imposed during the Term by any governmental authority up whether general, special or otherwise, which are levied, assessed or imposed during the Term by any governmental authority up whether general, special or otherwise, which are levied, assessed or imposed during the Term by any governmental authority up whether general, special or otherwise, and any increase whether general, special or personal, located on Landlord's Premises, and any increase whether general, special or otherwise, and any increase whether general, special or otherwise, and any increase whether general, special or otherwise, and any increase whether general property taxes are special or otherwise, and any increase whether general property taxes are special or otherwise, and any increase whether general property taxes are special or otherwise, and any increase whether general property taxes are special or otherwise, and any increase whether general property taxes are special property taxes. It shall not include any tax that shall be |
| 26 | | | in 1-11 also include ally tax that sample ally tax that |
| 27 28 | | | whether general, special of other property of Landlord, real or personal, localization of the Landlord's Premises or any other property of Landlord, real or personal property Taxes" shall also include any tax that shall be levied or assessed in addition to, of the local Landlord's Premises or any other property Taxes" shall also include any tax that shall be levied or assessed in addition to, of the local Landlord's Premises or any other property Taxes" shall also include any tax that shall be levied or assessed in addition to, of the local Landlord's Premises or any other property Taxes" shall also include any tax that shall be levied or assessed in addition to, of the local Landlord's Premises or any other property Taxes" shall also include any tax that shall be levied or assessed in addition to, of the local Landlord's Premises or any other property Taxes" shall also include any tax that shall be levied or assessed in addition to, of the local Landlord's Premises or any other property Taxes is shall also include any tax that shall be levied or assessed in addition to, of the local Landlord's Premises or any other property Taxes is shall not include any tax that shall be levied or assessed in addition to, of the local Landlord's Premises or any other property Taxes is shall not include any tax that shall be levied or assessed in addition to, of the local Landlord's Premises or any other property Taxes is shall also include any tax that shall be levied or assessed in addition to, of the local Landlord's Premises or any other property Taxes is shall also include any tax that shall be levied or assessed in addition to, of the local Landlord's Premises or any other property Taxes is shall also include any tax that shall be levied or assessed in addition to, of the local Landlord's Premises or any other property Taxes. |
| 29 | | | |
| 30 | | | |
| 31 | | (H) | "Rent" shall mean the total sains due and P |
| 32 | | (I) | "Rent" shall mean the total sums due and payable to Landord. "Rent" shall mean the total sums due and payable to Landord. "Tenant" shall mean the party named above as Tenant, as well as its or their respective heirs, personal representatives, "Tenant" shall mean the party named above as Tenant, as well as its or their respective heirs, personal representatives, and have only such rights, privilet and assigns, each of which shall be under the same obligations, liabilities and disabilities, and have only such rights, privilet and assigns, each of which shall be under the same obligations, liabilities and disabilities, and have only such rights, privilet and assigns, each of which shall be under the same obligations, liabilities and disabilities, and have only such rights, privilet and assigns, each of which shall be under the same obligations. |
| 33 | | | and assigns, each of which shall be under the same conganous, standard and powers as he would have possessed had he originally signed this Lease as Tenant. and powers as he would have possessed had he originally signed this Lease as Tenant. |
| 34 35 | 3. | ST | DTING AND ENDING DATES OF LEADE (MILE) |
| 36 | ٥. | (A) | The Commencement Date shall be (select one): |
| 37 | | | |
| 38 | | | Occupancy Date: |
| 39 | | | Signing Date: |
| 40 | | | Rent Commencement Date: |
| 41 | | | Other: Tenant has been in place for many years Tenant's failure to take possession of the Premises for any reason when possession is delivered by Landlord shall not delay to take possession of the Premises for any reason when possession is delivered by Landlord shall not delay to take possession of the Premises for any reason when possession is delivered by Landlord shall not delay to take possession of the Premises for any reason when possession is delivered by Landlord shall not delay to take possession of the Premises for any reason when possession is delivered by Landlord shall not delay to take possession of the Premises for any reason when possession is delivered by Landlord shall not delay to take possession of the Premises for any reason when possession is delivered by Landlord shall not delay to take possession of the Premises for any reason when possession is delivered by Landlord shall not delay to take possession of the Premises for any reason when possession to take possession of the Premises for any reason when possession to take possession of the Premises for any reason when possession to take possession of the Premises for any reason when possession to take possession to tak |
| 42 | | | |
| 43 | | (B) | 1 11 basis on the Commencement Date and expire on Beetings; |
| 44 45 | | (1) | The Term of this Lease shall begin on the Commencement of the Term of this Lease shall begin on the Commencement of the Term of this Lease shall begin on the Commencement of the Term of this Lease shall begin on the Commencement of the Commenceme |
| 46 | | (C) | As used in this Lease. Substantial Completion shall mean that Island |
| 47 | | | out material interference with Tenant's business activities. |
| 48 | 4. | RE | |
| 49 | | (A) | |
| 50 | | | any reason whatsoever, and Tenant does not vacate the Fremises as set forth herein, Tenant will be considered a |
| 51 | | | and the provisions of Paragraph 32 shall apply. |
| 52 | | (B) | Option 1 - Automatic Termination |
| 53 | | | This Lease will automatically terminate at the expiration of the Term unless Landlord and Tenant enter into a written extension |
| 54 | | | renewal of the Lease prior to the last day of the Term("Renewal Term"). |
| 55 | | (C) | |
| 56 | | | Option 2 - Automatic Renewal |
| - per may | | | 1. If neither party terminates this Lease as set forth herein, this Lease will automatically renew foradditional month |
| 57 | | | 1. If neither party terminates this Lease as set forth herein, this Lease will automatically renew foradditional month. (3 if not specified) ORadditional year(s) (1 if not specified) ("Renewal Term"). |
| 58 | | | 1. If neither party terminates this Lease as set forth herein, this Lease will automatically renew foradditional month (3 if not specified) ORadditional year(s) (1 if not specified) ("Renewal Term"). 2. It is hereby mutually agreed that either party may terminate this Lease by providing written notice to the other party no least terminate this lease by providing written notice to the other party no least terminate this lease by providing written notice to the other party no least terminate this lease by providing written notice to the other party no least terminate this lease by providing written notice to the other party no least terminate this lease by providing written notice to the other party no least terminate this lease by providing written notice to the other party no least terminate this lease by providing written notice to the other party no least terminate this lease by providing written notice to the other party no least terminate this lease by providing written notice to the other party no least terminate this lease by providing written notice to the other party no least terminate this lease by providing written notice to the other party no least terminate this lease terminate this lease by providing written notice to the other party no least terminate this lease terminate this lease terminate this lease terminate this lease terminate terminate this lease terminate terminate this lease terminate |
| | | | 1. If neither party terminates this Lease as set forth herein, this Lease will automatically renew foradditional month. (3 if not specified) ORadditional year(s) (1 if not specified) ("Renewal Term"). |
| 58 | | | 1. If neither party terminates this Lease as set forth herein, this Lease will automatically renew foradditional month (3 if not specified) ORadditional year(s) (1 if not specified) ("Renewal Term"). 2. It is hereby mutually agreed that either party may terminate this Lease by providing written notice to the other party no lethan days (90 if not specified) prior to the expiration of the Term or any subsequent Renewal Term. |
| 58 59 | | | 1. If neither party terminates this Lease as set forth herein, this Lease will automatically renew foradditional month (3 if not specified) OR additional year(s) (1 if not specified) ("Renewal Term"). 2. It is hereby mutually agreed that either party may terminate this Lease by providing written notice to the other party no letthan days (90 if not specified) prior to the expiration of the Term or any subsequent Renewal Term. |

60